## STATE WATER RESOURCES CONTROL BOARD RESOLUTION NO. 71-3

AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTIVE OFFICER TO EXECUTE AN AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE STATE WATER RESOURCES CONTROL BOARD AND NATIONAL AERONAUTICS AND SPACE ADMINISTRATION FOR ASSESSMENT OF DATA MANAGEMENT NEEDS FOR WATER RESOURCES CONTROL

WHEREAS, the Porter-Cologne Water Quality Control Act directs the State Board to develop and implement a statewide water quality data storage and retrieval system, and

WHEREAS, the State Board has other complex data management needs that influence water quality data uses, and

WHEREAS, the data management activities of the State Board will increase significantly as a result of the Clean Water Bond Act of 1970, therefore be it

RESOLVED, that this Board authorize the Executive Officer to execute an agreement between the State Board and National Aeronautics and Space Administration for the assessment of data management needs for water resources control, and be it further

RESOLVED, that the agreement between the State Board and National Aeronautics and Space Administration shall be applicable for the period of approximately January 21, 1971, through March 31, 1971, and shall not exceed an amount of \$7,500.

## CERTIFICATION

The undersigned, Executive Officer of the State Water Resources Control Board, does hereby certify that the foregoing is a full, true and correct copy of a resolution duly and regularly adopted at a meeting of the State Water Resources Control Board held on January 21, 1971.

mercie

Jérome B. Gilbert Executive Officer